WHEREAS, after a complete review of the submittals, the selection committee 
chose Property Renovations & Construction, LLC (the “Vendor”) as the lowest 
responsible and responsive bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the Vendor submitted a proposal to complete the project at a price not 

to exceed six hundred seventy-nine thousand three hundred and fifty dollars 

($679,350.00), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit “B” (the 

“Proposal”); and 

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to authorize the City Manager or his 

designee to award purchase orders to the Vendor for Installation of Windows/Doors at

[...]

That each of the above recitals are hereby 

adopted, confirmed, and incorporated herein. 

Section 2. Purchase Approved.  That the City Manager or designee is 

authorized to award purchase order to Property Renovations & Construction LLC at a 

price not to exceed six hundred seventy-nine thousand three hundred and fifty dollars 

($679,350.00) in accordance with the Bid and the Proposal attached hereto and 

incorporated herein as Exhibit “A” and ” Exhibit “B” respectively, and that the City Manager 

or designee is further authorized to execute change orders in an amount not to exceed